GGGAGTCCGC
TCGGECGTCCA
CTCTGCCGEEG
AGAATGCAAC
CTTCCTGGAG
TGTGITTCCA
GGGECCCAACT
GATGAACAGA
TAGAGGAAGG
CTGATGCACG
AAGGATAATT
GCGTGATACA
TTCCACATTA
CAAACTGAAT
CTAAGAAGAA
GACGTCAACG
AGTACTCTGG
GIGAGCAGCA
GATGACATCA
CTGCTGGGAA
AAAAATTTAG
GACGTGAAGA

GGCGAGCGCA
GCCTCGGAGC
GGGGGAAAAA
CAGACATGTC
AGTGCAGAAC
CAGAACCCAG
GCATTGAGCA
CTGAGACACA
GAAGTACTCC
TGCTGAAACC
TTGGAAATCA
CAAGGACCTG
AGATCGCAGA
AATGAAGAGC
TGGCGGCACC
CAAAGCCCAC
GCGATATTTG
GITGATAATG
CTGAGTACTG
GCGAATCCGG
GCCTTTTTATL
GITTAAAGAA

GCAGCAGEEC
GCGACACGEA
GI'GGTACCAT
CTTGAATGTC
TGGACAGCGG
GGACTCATCGA
CAACGAGGCC
GCCEEETGGT
CTGGTGATGG
CGAGATGAGT
TTGAAGGAAT
AAGCCTGAAA
CCTCGECCTT
ACAATGACCT
CTCTACTACA
AGAGAAGTCG
CAAATAAGEA
TGCATAAAAT
CCCAAGAGAA
AAGCTCGECC
TTAAGTCAAT
AGAGTATTCA

Rl PK1 (NM 003804.6) -

CCGEGTCCTGC
GACTAGGTGG
TTTGECCGIT
ATTAAGATGA
AGCCTTTGGG
TCATGAAAAC
CTCTTGGAGG
GAAGCTCCTG
AGTACATGGA
ACTCCCCTTT
GIGCTACTTA
ATATCCTTGT
GCCTCCTTTA

GCCTCGGGAG - 104

CAGGGTACAG
CTTGAGCTTC
AATCCAGTCGA
AAGGTGICTC
AGTGTACAAG
AGGCGAAGAT
GGCGTCATCA
GAAGGGCAAC
CTGTAAAAGG
CATGGAAAAG
TGATAATGAC
AGATGTGGAG

ATA

-54
-4

47

97

147
197
247
297
347
397
447
497

GAGGGAAGTG GACGGCACCG 547

TGGCGCCCCGA
GATGTGTACA
GCCATATGAA
CTGGGAACAG
ATTATCAGIC
GACATTTCCT

AACGAAAATG

GCACCTGAAT
GCTTTCCTGT
AATGCTATCT
GCCAGATGTG
TCATGAAGCT

597
647
697
747
797

CCCATTGAAG 847
TAGAAGAAAG TGTAGAAGAG 897

CAGITGTGAA

947

©
n

‘avers
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c. 688_688+20del
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GAGAATGCAG
CAAATTCACC
GGGATGEGTC
ACAAGAAGAG
ACTACCATCT
AGACAGAATG
CCATGACCCT
AGGGAAAACG
CACCAGCCCT
TGGATTATAT
CAGCAGGTCC
CTGCATAATA
CATGCCATTC
TATACAATAG
GGTGGGACEA
AGAGCCAGCT
CCGGATAAACA
AACTGTGCCC
CCATGACTAT
AAAAGT GGGT
GCCCAGGCGEC
TTACGTCAGC
GCCTCACTTA
AATTCTGTCC
TGTACTTCAT
CACTCTGITG
GCCTCGECCT
AGCCAACAAT

TCTCITCAAC
CACAGAACAG
CTGTGGAGGA
AATGAGCCCA
TTATGGCAGC
TGGCTTACAA
TTTGCACAGC
CACTGCTTAT
CAGGGCTCAC
AGCTCACATG
CAGAGTTTGG
TCCCAGTGCC
AGCTCCTTGC
TACTGCCATT
GITCATCACT
GCTAAGTACC
CCTGGACCCA
GIAAACT GGG
GAGCGAGATG
GATGAGGGAA
TCCACCAGIG
CAGAACTAAC
GI'GGATAACC
TCACTGATAG
AGCTGGAGAA
CCAGCCTGGT
TCCAAAGTCGC
CCCCTCTGAG

TTGATIGIGT
CCTGGTTCAC
GICCTGGTTT
GCCTGCAGAG
CGCATGGACA
CAGAGAGGAG
AAAGACCTTA
TCCAGTGCAG
CAGCCAACCT
GCTTTGGAAC
TACAGGCCAA
TGAGACCAAC
CACCAACAGA
CAGATTGGAG
ACTAGACACC
AAGCTATCTT
ATCAGCGAAA
CTTCACACAG
GACTGAAAGA
GGCATAAAGG
TTCCAGGATC
CCTGGATGGEG
CCAGAAAGTT
GCGITCTGTG
TGGGGAAAGA
CTCAAACTTC
TGGGATATCA
GAAAGCGTAA

GGCAGTACCT
TGCACAGTTC
GCTCCTTCCC
TAAACTCCAA
GGCAGACGAA
GAAAGGAGAC
CGAGAATTTT
CCAGTCATGG
CAAGTACTGT
AAGACCACTG
TTCCAAGTCA
TATCTAGGAA
TGAATCTATA
CCTACAATTA
ACAAATACCGA
TGATAATACC
ATCTGGGAAA
TCTCAGATTG
AAAGGTTTAC
GAGCCACGGT
GACCTTCTGA
CTACGGCAGC
GGCTGCCTCA
TCTGCAGAAA
AATCTGCAGC
TGGACTCAAG
GGCACTGAGC
GCAGGAAGAC

TCAAGCCGGT
CCAGGGACTT
TGGAGCACCC
GACGAAGCCA
ACAGCAGCCC
GCAGGGTCTC
CAGAATACAG
TAATCCAGTIG
ATCAGAACAA
GATCCAGGAA
TATGCCTAGT
ATACACCCAC
AAATATACCA
TATGGAGATT
ACTTCAAAGA
ACTAGICTGA
GCACTGGAAA
ATGAAATTGA
CAGATGECTCC
GGGEGAACCTG
GCAGCTTGAT
TGAAGTGGAC
GAGCATTCAG
TTTTGITTCC
AAAGGGGTCT
TGATCCTCCC
CACTGCGCCC
CTCTTAATGG

997

1047
1097
1147
1197
1247
1297
1347
1397
1447
1497
1547
1597
1647
1697
1747
1797
1847
1897
1947
1997
*31

*81

*131
*181
*231
*281
*331

MB18fs L321R D324H D324N D324Y D324V D324G C325R

S333*

Y426*
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CATAGCACCA
AGAGATGICT
GITTTGITGA
AAATTGTGTG
GICAGATTCT
ACCGCCACAT
CACTGTAGEC
ATTATTTTTT
GGATTTAAAG
GITGITGCAA
TGACTTTTAA
TGCCCTGGAG
AGAACCTCAG
ACTGTGAAAG
ACCTTCTGAG
ACCTGAAACC
GGTAGGCCEC
TGTGTGCTTA
CAATCTGECT
GITGATTCTG
CTGAAATGGEG
CTCGECCTGG
TTTAGTAGCA
CCCAGCCCCC
GI'CCAAGGAA
GIAATGAGCC
ACCACGCAGC
CCAGCCTTTG

ATAAAAAAAT
GAGGAAGGTC
AGCAAGAAGA
CTCTCTTCTT
AAGCCCTGIT
CACAGGATCC
TCTAAGAACC
AATGAATTCGA
GGGTACCAAG
GGAATTGGTA
AGITATTTCC
AGGCGAACAGG
GCCTGATACT

GACTCCTAGT
ATGITCTTTC
AAAACTCAGA
CACGTAGECT
CAGAGACTTC
GITAACGITA
ACGTGCAGIC
ATTTATATTG
GAGGGCGGAA
CTAACCGTGA
TGGCATTCTG
AAATCCTGAT
GITGAGIGEC

TATTTTCATA
TGTGGTAATT
jjcceeejjeen
TCAGIGICCA
GCTCTCCCCA
GICGCGAACAG
ATTGTGAATC
GCTGCAGAGC
GTAATTCTGT
TCCCTGCCCC
CGCCCCAGTT
AGGGGAAAAT
TCGECTCTCC
CTTGGECTCCT
CTGGAGEEEC

TTTTTTCTGT
GIGCCTCTAG
TGAAAGAACT
CTGGCATTTT
GAGGGAGEEC
ATTCTGGTGT
CCCTCAACTC
AGGCTGTICTC
TGTGEGGACT
CACCTACTAG
GIGACAATAG
TGCCCCGGTT
TGTCTGCACC
ACAGCCCAAA
CTGGGTGAGT

TGTGITTGGA
AGCTTATGEC
GAATATAAAA
CCTGITAAAA
GIGGATCACA
ATACCCAATA
TTCAGCCCAT
AGTCTTCAAA
ACATCAGAAT
CTACAACAAA
GITACCTTCAC
CTCTACCCCT
TTCCTCGGIT
GI'GCCAGAGT
CACCCAGCCT
AGAATAGAAG
GCTAAACCGA
GAGAAGEGTG
CTTGGECTGA
TAGCAGACAC
AGCCTTGCCA
GICCTGITCC
ATGCCAGEEG
TCTCTAAACA
GAGAAGAGCA
TGTCCGGTTA
AGCGAGAATG
TCTGTTTGCT

AAGGGAGAGA
ATTTCCTAGA
TCAACTTTTA
ACAAAGTCCA
GCTGCACCTC
CTCTGICAGC
TAAATTATCG
TTAACTGAAT
TTCCCAGGCA
AATTCTTGAT
CCAGCCTGAG
GGGTGAGACC
TACTCTGTGT
GAAAAAGGAC
TTCAAAGCCC
ACTGAAGCTG
CAAGGAAGEC
TGGTGATGGT
TAACAGIGIT
ATACACACCC
CTGTCGCCAT
TTGTAGGATG
CACTGITCTC
TTGTCAAATG
CTCGCTGTAAA
CTACTTGECC
GAGGGAGECT
CCTTGTACCA

*381
*431
*481
*531
*581
*631
*681
*731
*781
*831
*881
*9031
*981
*1031
*1081
*1131
*1181
*1231
*1281
*1331
*1381
*1431
*1481
*1531
*1581
*1631
*1681
*1731



CCATCCAAAT GGIGITATCA AATCTCTTAG ATTCCAAAGA GGTTGAATAA *1781
TTAATGTITCA AAGGCAAGAG GGCAAGGCAT TTTTTAACAC TTTTTAAAAT *1831
AAAAATTTAT ACCACAA
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